 PNRRKIT
Portable Networked Re-Radiating
Kit Technical Product Data
REV.  A 11/11/15 1
Features
• Utilizes Existing Roof Antenna
• Re-Radiating Amplifier with Power Supply
Typical Gain 30dB

pdanko
NGPS Horizontal
Part Number Configuration
 HS  E  W  VG PNRRKIT N / 5 / 110
REV.  A 11/11/15 3
Contact GPS Networking Technical Support at 719-595-9880 or
salestech@gpsnetworking.com for any questions regarding non-standard configurations and
corresponding part numbers)
Options:
     HS = Hermetically Sealed
     E = EMI Shielding
     W = Weatherproofing
Re-Radiating Kit Type:
     VG = Variable Gain knob control 0-23dB gain
     VGLCD = Variable Gain with push button control in
1dB increments 0-30dB gain
     PNRRKIT = L1 Portable Networked Re-Radiating Kit
Connector Options (Type N-female Standard):
      N = N-type, S = SMA, T = TNC, B = BNC
DC Output Voltage:
      3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15, XX (Custom: “XX”)
Source Voltage (Power Supply Options)
     110=110VAC, 220=220VAC (2 prong Euro), 240=240 (3 prong UK)
     MC = Military DC Connector (User Supplies 9-32VDC)
(Military DC Mating Connector is included standard with the MC
power option)
pdanko
NGPS Horizontal
Performance:
NRRKAMP (Re-Radiating Kit Amp Standard Gain)
Input SWR (Ant. Port) and Frequency Response: Ant. To J1) (Typical, type N connectors):
REV.  A 11/11/15 4
pdanko
NGPS Horizontal
GPS ANTENNA SPECIFICATIONS
Model No.: PA175S
Antenna:
Center Frequency  1575 ± 3 MHz
VSWR  1.5:1 max.
Bandwidth  20MHz min. at ‐10dB
Impedance  50Ω
Axial Ratio  3dB max. θ=0°
Peak Gain  4dBic min.
Ground Plane  70 mm x 70mm
Gain Coverage  ≥ ‐4dBic at ‐90° ≤ θ ≤ 90° (over 75% volume)
Power Handling  1 watt
Polarization  RHCP
Mechanical:
Weight  48g max.
Size  66 x 66 x 18 mm
Connector  SMA jack
Environmental:
Working Temperature 40°C< T<‐  +85°C
Storage Temperature 50°C< T<‐  +95°C
Vibration  Sine Sweep,1G(0‐P),10‐150‐10Hz each axis
Humidity  95%~100% RH
Note:  Specifications subject to change without notice.
L1RRKPA Specifications (L1 Passive Antenna-Indoor Retransmit Antenmna)
REV. A 11/11/15 5
REV.  A 11/11/15 6
Mechanical
Dimensions:
Weight:
Height:  1.3”
Length (not including connectors)  Body: 2.5”
Base Plate:  3.25”
Width (not including connectors): 2.5”
11 oz. (316 grams)
Operating Temp. Range: -40o to + 75oC
Finish Housing and Base Plate: ELECTROLESS NICKEL PLATED